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Attachments:	
1 Overall description
SA2 thanks SA3 for their LS on how ML model integrity, confidentiality and availability is supported between NWDAFs from different vendors (S3-223117 / S2-2210203) and provides the following answers to SA3 questions.
Question 1: Is there any possibility that the ADRF or the repository that stores ML models is located outside the operator’s domain?
SA2 answer to question 1:
No, the ADRF is considered as 5GC NF in the 5G architecture. Therefore, the ADRF or the repository that stores ML models is located inside the operator’s domain.
Question 2: Is there any possibility that the ADRF or the repository that stores ML models is provided by yet another vendor, different from the ones that provide the NWDAF containing MTLF and NWDAF containing AnLF?
SA2 answer to question 2:
Yes, it's possible that the ADRF or the repository that stores ML models is provided by another vendor, i.e., different from the ones that provide the NWDAF containing MTLF and NWDAF containing AnLF. For example, the ADRF can be deployed as a standalone 5GC NF and exposes the 3GPP specified NF services as described in clause 10, TS 23.288.
2	Actions
To SA3:
ACTION: 	SA2 kindly asks SA3 to take SA2 answers into account.
3	Dates of next TSG SA WG 2 meetings
3GPP TSG SA2-Ad Hoc TBD              16th - 20th January 2023		Online

